

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15754

| PAGE | |
|-------|--|
| 1 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PR | INTED | TERMS | S OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------|---|---|---|--|---------------------|--|
| 03/12/ | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DAT | E: 0: | 3/27/20 | | BID OP | ENING TIME 01: | 30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ADDENDUI INFORMA' 1. Q&A'; 2. REVI; 3. PRE- | M ISSUE FION FRO S FROM I SED CON' BID MEE' | ADDI D TO DISTON OM PRE-BID INTERPRETATION SIGN TING SIGN MAINS:03, | ENDUM NO.1 RIBUTE THE FOLLOW D MEETING HELD:03 | TING /05/2012. | |
| 0001 | RECLAMA' | JB 1 FION: RI | | 062-73 ON OF LAND & OTHER | PROPERTIES | 00 |
| | ***** | THIS I | | OF RFQ DEP1575 | 2012 MAI | 207,070 CEIVED R 27 AM 10: 31 PURCHASING DIVISION |
| | | | ∫ SEE A | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND | DITIONS | 2/2-1 |
| SIGNATURE | 1 ma | CR M | Model | U TELEPHONE 7. | 394397 DATE | 3/22/12 |
| TITLE Pres | i'dent | FEIN | 800 | 101563 | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | ILIEN DECD | ONIDINIO TO | O DEO INICE | OT NAME AND ADDDESS IN | LODACE ADOVE LADELE | יעבאוססטי |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts; contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15754**

| | TUTURES A SEEDSEATING TABLES TO PRINT ALL APP |
|-----|---|
| | ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: |
| GUY | NISBET |
| 304 | -558-8802 |

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRI | NTED | TER | MS OF SAL | É | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|-------------------|
| | /2012 | | | | | | | 7.0.0.14 |
| BID OPENING DAT | Ŀ ; ∞1 | 03/27/ | 2012 | B-14466 | BID | 011 | ENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | YOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | RECLAM | 1 1ATION: | JB REST | ORATI | 962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH | IER | PROPERTIES | |
| | | | RE | QUEST | FOR QUOTATION | | , | - |
| | WEST NIS SOLE CONTRA RECLAM THE "M THE SI (MARIC A MANI 03/05/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER | /IRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION MONTANA ITE IS DN CO.) DATORY /12 @ 1 RED TO FORY PR ID. NO R. ALS LOVER | A DEPG BID PROVIOF 1. PORT LOCAT. ON SI O:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR | ARTMES FRODE ALS" ED IN TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO | HASING DIVISION NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CON- L LABOR AND MATI ABANDONED MINE N PROJECT. MONTANA, WEST SEBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED N L RESULT IN DISC N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR | RA FRO IR SH UR UR WO KTE | L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE JECT KNOWN AS GINIA, ALL BE HELD ON TIES ARE E TO ATTEND THE LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT | |
| | AN ATT POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS | TENDANC TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY O | DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER | TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI | FYING ATTENDANC PROVIDE YOUR COM THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE ENTATION TO VER BLE FOR ENSURING | VIL E A PAN SH STA IFY G T | L SERVE AS THE T THE MANDATORY Y AND EET WILL RESULT TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE | |
| SIGNATURE / | A 5 1 | 1/2/00/1 | 201 | SEE RE | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE | | Inate | 2/21./12 |
| TITLE 2200 | nak | VUDA | ally ein | 0.0 | 204 | 10 | 394397 DATE | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| rre | lider | 1 | T-11/2 | YOU | 0101563 | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15754

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: I-79 NORTH TO PRICKETTS FORT EXIT 139, TURN LEFT/NORTH AND DRIVE O.5 MILES ON CR30 TO OLD CR73 (MEADOWDALE TURN LEFT WEST FOR 400 FEET AND TURN RIGHT/ ROAD). NORTHEAST ON PRICKETTS FORT ROAD, CR72. DRIVE 2.7 MILES TO STOP SIGN (AT THE EDGE OF MONTANA MINES). TURN RIGHT ON MONTANA ROAD AND TRAVEL 0.2 MILE TO TURN RIGHT ON JUMP STREET. JUMP STREET JUMP STREET. BECOMES SPRING STREET CR72-9 AND TRAVEL 0.4 MILE TO SITE ON RIGHT. CONTACT & PHONE #: MIKE CUTRIGHT, 304-457-5271 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15754**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | | TER | MS OF SAL | . | SHIP | VIA | F.O.B, | | FREIGHT TEHMS |
|-------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|------------------|---------------------|
| 02/06/ | Charles Market 1 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 03/27/ | 2012 | | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NU | MBER | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | IVO. | | | | | |
| | *****T PRINTI | | | Annual State of the State of th | LL BE RES | SPONSIBL | E FOR ALL | | |
| | EXHIBI | T 5 | | | | | | | |
| | TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W | FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE IONS O IA COD | PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF | IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR | PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT E TO SUBM | T CONSTRITS A BI AFFIDAVI JG-FREE JBMITTED MPLIANCE TER 21 O MIT THE THE BID | AT: ANY SOLICUCTION CONTRAD D FOR THE WOR T OF COMPLAIN WORKPLACE WITH THE BIN WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT | ACT RK NCE | |
| | WITHIN | 365 C EIVED. ED PUR | ALEND UNL | AR DA | YS AFTER THERWISE | THE NOT | O BE PERFORMITICE TO PROCEITED, THE FULLY | E D Y | |
| | RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI | TO CAN TO THE ED ARE | CEL T E VEN OF A | HIS C DOR I N INF | ONTRACT : F THE MA ERIOR QUA | IMMEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OF | SING RESERVES FELY UPON WRITOR WORKMANSH R DO NOT CONF | TTEN IP | |
| | THE HIRATES | GHER O | F THE ABLIS | U.S. SHED F CODE RATES | DEPARTMI OR MARIOI 21-5A, E [*] APPLY TO | ENT OF L N COUNTY T,SEQ. D THIS F | | | |
| CIONATURE | - ~ | 4. | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR | | INDITIONS | DATE | 00.116 |
| SIGNATURE | a P | Nind | dell | | | TELEPHONE | 7394397 | DATE | 5/26/12 |
| TITLE Prosi | dont | - F | EIN | 300 | 10156 | 3 | J' | HANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| 1 001 | J. C. P. | | TO DEC | LINOEL | 1010 | ADDDECO | IN CDACE ADOVE I | ADELI | TO WENDOD! |



NUNCHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15754**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINT | ΓĔĎ | TER | MS OF SAL | Ē. | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|------------------------|
| 02/06/ | 2012 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 03/27/ | 2012 | | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ІТЕМ NUMBE | A | UNIT: PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | INTERE REQUIR OR IN | ST FOR RED BY ANY AM | PAYM STATE ERICA | ENTS LAW) N INS | DUE (EXCEPI | FOR IN TH ARCHIT | RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. | |
| | WORKER A CERT | RS' COM | PENSA E FRO | TION: M WOR | VENDOR IS KERS' COMPE | S REQU ENSATI | IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU | L. |
| | The second comment of the second | THE I | Committee of the Commit | | ED BELOW W | ILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| | OF CON ISSUAN THE B | MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU | L GEN CONTR MENTS | ERAL ACT. , THE | LIABILITY UNLESS OT | INSURA HERWIS | L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE | |
| | FURNI: | SH PROC | F OF | BUILE | ERS RISK - | ALL R | FUL VENDOR SHALISK INSURANCE IOF THE CONTRACT | N |
| | THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP | ID PAYATTED WIR SHALLIAL BON MAY BEOCABLE NT SURESEU OF A \$100,000 | BLE TO THE PROPERTY COST VIR BONIO CON LITERAL COST VIR A BONIO CON LIE | O THE CH BI FURN 1009 IDED R OF MPAN GINIA WILL PERSO EU OF | STATE OF ID AS A BID ISH A PERF OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR A AUTHORIZE A A LETTE ONLY BE A DNAL OR BUS THE 5% BID TERIAL BOND | WEST V BOND. ORMANCOUNT C M OF A BOND D TO I R OF C LLOWEI INESS BOND, | TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL ETHE SUCCESSFUCE BOND AND LABOR FOR THE CONTRACT AS CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A CONTRACT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE | BE JL DR/ CK, |
| | <u> </u> | f. | 1 | SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TEI | | | ATC - a l a |
| SIGNATURE // | mi R | Wine | HOL | e | D | ELEPHONE | 7394397 | ATE 3/26/12 |
| TITLE 12 | | 7 4000 | FEIN , | Shan | 21215 | '7 | | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15754

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 0/10 1394 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 63



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15754

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15754** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTEI | D | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------|--------|---|--|--|-------|------------------|---------------------|
| 02/06/2 | 012 | | | | | | -1 | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 03/27/ | 2012 | | BII | OF | PENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | NTITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | |
| F | INAL | PAYMEN | T SHA | LL RE | LIEVE THE CONTI | RACT | TOR OF | |
| | | | | | | | MATERIALS, AND | |
| | | | | | | | TEE PERIOD SHAL | L |
| В | E REM | EDIED | AT TH | E EXP | ENSE OF THE COL | NTRA | ACTOR UPON | |
| W | RITTE | N NOTI | | | | | | 1 |
| | | (B) | | | | | TEE PERIOD, THE | |
| | | | | | | | THE CONDITIONS | |
| E | XISTI | NG AT | THE D | ATE O | F THE ACCEPTAN | CE | OF THE WORK. | Ì |
| | | | | | E NEGLIGENCE O | | | ì |
| | | | | | | | LOPS DURING THE | |
| G | UARAN | TEE PE | RIOD | SHALL | BE CORRECTED | 3 Y | THE CONTRACTOR | |
| A | T ITS | EXPEN | | | | | | |
| | | (C) | | | | | IOD SHALL NOT B | |
| | | | | | | | PERFORMANCE TIM | E |
| A | LLOTT | ED FOR | | | R THE CONTRACT | | | |
| | | (D) | | | 1 | | GETATION MAY BE | |
| | | | | | TECHNICAL SPE | CIF | ICATIONS | |
| C | IATNO | NED HE | REIN. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| (| 3) T | ERMINA | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | LED IN WHOLE OR | |
| | | | A CONTRACTOR DO THOMSELD | A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | THE DIRECTOR O | 200 | | |
| | | | | | NY OTHER RIGHT | | | |
| | | | | | E CONTRACTOR I | | | .] |
| | | | | | | | E, (DELIVERED B | Y |
| 1 200 | | | 41 | ETURN | RECEIPT REQUE | STE | D) OF INTENT | 1 |
| Τ | O TER | MINATE | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | THE 01100E00E111 | |
| 1 | | | L BE | LHE E | ESPONSIBILITY | UF | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| V | /ENDOR | | | | NEOFOCABLE ST | | TON OF UTOULEYS | |
| | | (A) | - The Control of the | | and the second control of the second control | | ION OF HIGHWAYS | |
| | | | | | ORTATION OF EQ | ואניט | MENI AND | |
| M | 1ATER I | | | | THE JOB SITE. | TDE | D CONCEDUCTION | |
| | | (B) | | | Y AND ALL REQU | TKF | D CONSIKUCITON | |
| P | FKWII | S UR R | ELAIE | וטנים: | PERMITS. | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | | | |
| | | ſ | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND | COND | | |
| SIGNATURE | RI | Maria | U | | TELEPHONE | ラ | 394397 DATE | 3/21/12 |
| TITLE Program | lent | F | EIN | 200 | 101563 | | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15754

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH DE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRINT | ED TER | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|---|
| 02/06/ | 2012 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 03/27/ | 2012 | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | ,,,, | | | 2 2000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | | | | |
| | (5) TECHNIC | | | HALL DE TAI | |
| | | | THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE | | |
| | | | NTANA PORTALS" | FARED FOR THE | |
| | | ID INC | INTANA TORTALS | | 1 |
| | | | RPORATED HERE IN | BY REFERENCE | |
| | | | AUSES AND CONDIT | | |
| | MADE PROPERL | Y A PART C | F THIS CONTRACT, | AND CONSISTS OF | |
| | 14 DRAWINGS | AS PREPARE | D IN-HOUSE BY TH | E WV DEPARTMENT | |
| | OF ENVIRONME | NTAL PROTE | CTION. | | |
| | (6) PAYMENT | S AND COMP | PLETION: | | |
| | THE | CONTRACTOR | SHALL FURNISH T | D DEP AN | |
| | APPLICATION | FOR PAYMEN | T WITH AN ITEMIZ | ED SCHEDULE OF | |
| | VALUES AS HE | REIN BEFOR | RE REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO | E FURIT INCLUDED | |
| | | IFICATIONS | DEP'S INTENT TH | AT THE PAVMENT T | n |
| | OF PAYMENT. | THE MANE | WITHIN 60 DAYS | AFTER RECEIPT OF | |
| | APPLICATION | | | AT TER REGERT . G. | |
| | AFFEICATION | I OK TATILE | 1. | | |
| | (7) APPLICA | TION FOR I | ARTIAL PAYMENT: | | |
| | THE | CONTRACTO | R MAY, ON A PERIC | | T |
| | FOR PARTIAL | PAYMENT BA | ASED ON THE AMOUN | T OF WORK | |
| | COMPLETED AT | THE TIME | OF THE SUBMITTAL | . THE AMOUNT OF | |
| | PAYMENT WILL | BE DETER | MINED FROM THE AC | TUAL QUANTITY OF | |
| | | | ED UPON UNIT MEAS | | |
| | PERCENT COMP | LEIED IL | BASED UPON A LUMF | 3011. | |
| | DANK DIIDTOV. | TN THE E | VENT THE VENDOR/ | CONTRACTOR FILES | |
| | FOR BANKRIIP | TCY PROTEC | TION, THE STATE N | AY DEEM THIS | |
| | | | D, AND TERMINATE | | |
| | WITHOUT FUR | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | REV. 1/2005 | 3 | | | |
| | | - D 110- 5- | DOMESTIC STEEL | PODUCTS | |
| | PREFERENCE | FUR USE UF | DOMESTIC STEEL I | KODOCIS | |
| | | | | | |
| | | SEE P | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | =2/0 - / |
| SIGNATURE // | na R Wir | ddu! | TELEPHONE | 739 4397 DAT | 3/d6/12 |
| TITLE DAY | - 1 - 1 | FEIN COCO | 101563 | ADDRESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 95005 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15754

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SI | HIP VIA | | F.C |) В, | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|---|--|---------------------|---|--|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 02/06/ | | | | | | | L | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 03/27/ | 2012 | | 011000000000000000000000000000000000000 | BID | 01 | PENING | TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | | NUMBER | | | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | PU NO A PR | RCHASI CONTR STATE | NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE | VISIO MAY ACT P IN T | N PURSU USE OR ROJECT | IANT TO SUSUPPLY SOTHER THATES | JB: TEI AN | SECTION EL PROD THOSE | 2 BEL OUCTS F STEEL | | |
| | Α. | CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH | TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF | ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST | F, OR APROVEME LUDING, R THE IVENTILA THE SUF PURSUAVIRGINI | CT" MEANS ANY ADDITE OF TO ANY BUT NOT ENSTALLATE ATING PLAN PPLY OF ANA ANT TO A () A FOR WHI | | N TO, A BUILDIN IMITED N OF AN S OR OT MATERI NTRACT H BIDS | LTERATION OF THERES OF THE | TION DADS TIN DR | |
| | В. | SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR | ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B | RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC | EXTRUI OTHERWI COMBIN S, FROM | NS PRODUCTODED, FORGISE SIMILANATION OF MISTEEL MAKINGEL MAKINGEL | ED AR T AD | , CAST, LY PROC WO OR M E BY TH FURNACE | CESSED 10RE OI IE OPEI | , OR | |
| | c. | AMER OR I | ICA A | ND IN R, SU | CLUDES BJECT 7 | S THE UNI ALL TERR TO THE JU | ΙT | ORY, CO | DNTINE | | |
| | WE PE | RITING, RODUCTS | AUTH | ORIZE | THE US | HASING DE SE OF FOR | EI | GN STEE | EL | | |
| | Α. | THE | CUST | | | NTRACT IT | | | JUES N | UI | |
| SIGNATURE 1 | n | 1/ / | dan. | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE F | OR TERMS AND CO | | | | DATE | 2/2/1/2 |
| | nak | NOO | EIN E | | | 304 | 1: | 3943 | | <u> </u> | 0/06/12 |
| TITLE Presi | den | | LIIY (| 800 | 51015 | 63 | | ADI | DRESS CH | ANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

800101563

EN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15754

RFQ NUMBER

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/27/2012 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 30 H SIGNATURE 394387



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFO NUMBER

DEP15754

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15754** 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15754.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 ..V.. NO. 2

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE 1

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

800101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15754

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE NO. NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

01563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

Ö

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15754**

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/27/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID GN-23 BUYER: DEP15754 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 1:30PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: WV PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 4397

00101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15754

| | PAGE |
|---|------|
| ÷ | 15 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/27/2012 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. DEP15754 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 39 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563

Montana Portals

DEP15754

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Company Name:_ | COWGIRL HP INC. |
|----------------|------------------|
| Address: | PO BOX 243 |
| | SIMPSON WV 26435 |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | 05: | Unit | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------|---|----------------|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| NO. | Qty | Onit | | | |
| 1.0 | • | TO | Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | 15,00000 |
| 1.0 | 1 | LS LS | Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | LS | 8.000 |
| 2.0 | 1 | | Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | LS | 5 000 |
| 3.0 | 1 | LS | Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | 9000 |
| 4.0 | 105 | LS | Access Road Stone | 3500 | 4375 |
| 4.1 | 125 | TN | Silt Fence Sediment Control | 200 | 19500 |
| 5.0 | 1,475 | | | 500 | 5600 |
| 5.1 | 1,120 | | 12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control | 3500 | 97600 |
| 5.2 | 25 | | Stone Construction Entrance | 2,80000 | 7,2000 |
| 6.0 | 1.5 | _ | Revegetation | 4800 | 720000 |
| 7.0 | 150 | - | 15' Riprap Channel "A" | 4000 | 5,000 |
| 7.1 | 125 | | 6 Grouted' Riprap Channel "B" | 75000 | 75000 |
| 7.2 | 1 | EA | Splash Pad | 130- | 150000 |
| 7.3 | 150 | LF | 4' Grass Lined Channel w/Curlex Type I (Channel "C") | 1000 | 1,50000 |
| 7.4 | 120 | LF | 48" HDPE Pipe | 14000 | 16,80000 |
| 7.5 | 180 | LF | 60" HDPE Pipe | 2000 | 36,0000 |
| 8.1 | 2,700 | | Unclassified Excavation | 600 | 16,2000 |
| 8.2 | 630 | | Rock Stabilization | 3400 | 21,42000 |
| 8.3 | 1 | LS | Re-grade Area/Soil Cover | LS | 6,000 |
| 9.1 | 1 | EA | Wet/Modified Mine Seal | 8,00000 | 8.000 |
| 9.2 | - | EA | Twin 42" HDPE Bate Gate/Mine Seal | 12 000 | 12 0000 |
| 9.3 | - | EA | Single 42" HDPE Bate Gate/Mine Seal | 11,00000 | 11.000= |
| 9.4 | 80 | | Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35) | 11,0000 | 3.200 |
| 9.4 | 20 | | Soda Ash Briquettes (50 ib bag) | 400 | 800 00 |
| | 100 | | 4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35) | 48 | 40000 |
| 11.1 | 60 | + | Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35) | 4000 | 2,4000 |
| 11.2 | 00 |) Lr | Onderdram Conveyance Tipe (12 1 v o object) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | ×××××× | - | · · | | |
| | - | XI XIXXXXXX | | | |
| ** | ₩₩₩ | ***** | <u></u> | | |
| | , | ******* | ************************************** | ~~~ | |
| ******** | 8 | ***** | **TOTAL | KXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | |
| ******* | ₩ | | | <u> </u> | 207,07000 |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|--|
| Business Name: OWAY Up Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O. BOX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 264-739-440 E-mail address: trw Congrup a Continuo New March 1 100 Conference of the Conference o |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) |
| 1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 3/36/12 |
| |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

| Part D. | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Contractor's | Business Name: Cowgirl Up The | | | |
| If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require. | | | | |
| Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.); All Directors; All persons performing a function similar to a Director; Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business; Every partner, if your business is a partnership; Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted. | | | | |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership | | | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | | | |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership | | | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | | | |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership | | | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | | | |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership | | | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | | | |

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form as estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

| Total | Num | ber: | 7 |
|-------|-----|------|---|
| | | | |

| Entity ID | | Name | | Desc Code | Begin Date | End Date | | Hold Code |
|--|---|---|---|--------------------------------|---|-------------|------|--------------|
| 155181 155181 155181 145987 155181 | WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, | TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER TINA R | С | PRS SH SEC SEC TRS | 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 | 23-Nov-2004 | 100% | |

Tinà R Woodders Aresident 3/26/11



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF WV |
|---|
| COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT: |
| I, <u>lina R. Wooddell</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of COWGILL (Company Name); and, |
| 2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name) (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| (Company Name) |
| By: ImaR Woodbell President |
| Date: 3/24/12 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $2u$ day of $MARCH$. |
| By Commission expires Fernary 28 2016 OFFICIAL SEA PITES BY A PROPERTY 28 2016 BY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28 2016 Wy Commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public) |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15754

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, | Cowgirl Up, Inc. | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 | , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company | | | | |
| | ganized and existing under the laws of the State of | | | | |
| Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center | | | | | |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount bid | | | | | |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm | inistrators, executors, successors and assigns. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal | | | | | |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mad DEP 15754: Montana Portals | e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for | | | | |
| Marion County, WV | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | | | | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall be accepted as a continuous shall be accepted and the Principal shall be accepted as a continuous shall be a | tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached | | | | |
| agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be no | hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, | | | | |
| exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. | , , | | | | |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee m walve notice of any such extension. | e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their h | nands and seals, and such of them as are corporations | | | | |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be | | | | | |
| 27th day of March 2012 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | Cowgirl Up, Inc. | | | | |
| | (Name of Principal) | | | | |
| | By Mack Modelle | | | | |
| | (Must be President or Vice President) | | | | |
| | President | | | | |
| | (Title) | | | | |
| Supply Compared Conf. Ohio Farmers Insurance Comp. | | | | | |
| Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety) | | | | | |
| | $\Omega \Omega \Omega \Omega \Omega$ | | | | |
| | Attorney-in-Fact | | | | |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-In-Fact may do in the premises. Sald appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of A.D., 2007 . MAY

Corporate MARUEL Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

"LIONAL W A the state of the Manufaman

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by sald Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 27th day of 2012 A.D., March

munny, ZYIONAL W The therman

